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The finale to the story begun in The Omen Machine, The Third Kingdom, and Severed SoulsAll is

lost. Evil will soon consume the D'Haran Empire. Richard Rahl lies on his funeral bier. It is the end

of everything.Except what isn't lost is Kahlan Amnell. Following an inner prompting beyond all

reason, the last Confessor will wager everything on a final desperate gambit, and in so doing, she

will change the world forever.
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When Terry shared that this novel would be the finale to Richard and Kahlan's story I was filled with

sadness. My journey with these characters began back in 2008. I had discovered the show "Legend

of the Seeker" and thought it was pretty enjoyable. I decided to check out the book series the show

was (loosely) based on. I was blown away by just how much better the story was than the show. I

quickly purchased and consumed the entire original "Sword of Truth" box sets, only to be

disappointed when there was nothing left. Since then, we've had the release of the four "Richard &

Kahlan" novels, the "Law of Nines," and "The First Confessor." I've enjoyed all of those novels, and

that brings us to "Warheart."This is what we've been waiting for -- or have we been dreading it? I

had mixed emotions as I approached the novel. After spending seven years with these characters, I

did not want their story to end (I can only imagine how people who have been with Richard from the

very first publication feel).Anyone who invested any amount of time in the journey of Richard and



Kahlan should enjoy this novel. Does it speak to me in the same way that "Wizard's First Rule" or

"Faith of the Fallen" did? No. Those novels were more of the sprawling, behemoth-type fantasy

novels you'd expect to come right out of the 90's. Comparatively, this chapter of the journey is only

about half as long as either of those titles. There is just enough time to tie up some loose ends,

reunite with beloved characters, and conclude this arc of the story.Where did Richard end up, and is

he gone for good? What's happening with prophecy? What is the real endgame for Hannis Arc?
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